
(Archive) Safest Places to Live in New Mexico 2015

This is an archived document of the Safest Places in New Mexico in 2015.

To find the latest data on the Safest Places in New Mexico and get an idea how we rank, please 
visit:

http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-  new-mexico  /

(The list of Safest Places in 2015 was based on 201  4   FBI Crime Score).

20 Safest Places in New Mexico 2015

Rank City Population
Total Number 
of Crimes

Crime Score

1 Raton 6,455 4 0.62
2 Lovington 11,693 10 0.86
3 Sunland Park 15,270 16 1.05
4 Edgewood 3,787 4 1.06
5 Corrales 8,477 9 1.06
6 Portales 12,524 23 1.84
7 Rio Rancho 92,965 175 1.88
8 Eunice 3,103 7 2.26
9 Los Alamos 17,703 42 2.37
10 Las Cruces 102,113 295 2.89
11 Alamogordo 31,546 93 2.95
12 Ruidoso 7,949 24 3.02
13 Santa Fe 70,438 244 3.46
14 Aztec 6,530 23 3.52
15 Clovis 39,820 144 3.62
16 Bloomfield 7,724 29 3.75
17 Anthony 9,340 39 4.18
18 Carlsbad 28,038 143 5.10
19 Milan 3,243 18 5.55
20 Bosque Farms 3,871 22 5.68
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All Cities in New Mexico
Elite Personal Finance made a detailed analysis of all cities in New Mexico and divided them into 
the following categories:

• under 3,000 residents

• 3,000 – 10,000 residents

• 10,000 – 30,000 residents

• over 30,000 residents

Under 3,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number 
of Crimes

Crime Score

1 Clayton 2,850 0 0.00
2 Questa 1,767 0 0.00
3 Estancia 1,602 0 0.00
4 Hurley 1,290 0 0.00
5 Springer 982 0 0.00
6 Carrizozo 968 0 0.00
7 Taos Ski Valley 69 0 0.00
8 Tularosa 2,934 1 0.34
9 Mesilla 1,895 1 0.53
10 Moriarty 1,818 1 0.55
11 Santa Clara 1,677 1 0.60
12 Hatch 1,592 1 0.63
13 Magdalena 924 1 1.08
14 Dexter 1,270 2 1.57
15 Angel Fire 1,168 2 1.71
16 Tatum 850 2 2.35
17 Logan 971 3 3.09
18 Ruidoso Downs 2,666 10 3.75
19 Lordsburg 2,639 12 4.55
20 Loving 1,412 7 4.96
21 Jal 2,181 11 5.04
22 San Ysidro 197 1 5.08
23 Bayard 2,312 13 5.62
24 Santa Rosa 2,756 19 6.89
25 Red River 483 4 8.28
26 Cimarron 952 15 15.76



3,000 – 10,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number 
of Crimes

Crime Score

1 Raton 6,455 4 0.62
2 Edgewood 3,787 4 1.06
3 Corrales 8,477 9 1.06
4 Eunice 3,103 7 2.26
5 Ruidoso 7,949 24 3.02
6 Aztec 6,530 23 3.52
7 Bloomfield 7,724 29 3.75
8 Anthony 9,340 39 4.18
9 Milan 3,243 18 5.55
10 Bosque Farms 3,871 22 5.68
11 Grants 9,264 53 5.72
12 Tucumcari 5,100 36 7.06
13 Socorro 8,879 68 7.66
14 Peralta 3,605 30 8.32
15 Taos 5,737 54 9.41
16 Bernalillo 8,336 79 9.48
17 Belen 7,228 140 19.37

10,000 – 30,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number 
of Crimes

Crime Score

1 Lovington 11,693 10 0.86
2 Sunland Park 15,270 16 1.05
3 Portales 12,524 23 1.84
4 Los Alamos 17,703 42 2.37
5 Carlsbad 28,038 143 5.10
6 Los Lunas 15,378 124 8.06
7 Las Vegas 13,603 131 9.63
8 Deming 14,548 155 10.65
9 Artesia 11,519 153 13.28
10 Gallup 22,359 480 21.47
11 Espanola 10,171 265 26.05

Over 30,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number 
of Crimes

Crime Score

1 Rio Rancho 92,965 175 1.88
2 Las Cruces 102,113 295 2.89
3 Alamogordo 31,546 93 2.95



4 Santa Fe 70,438 244 3.46
5 Clovis 39,820 144 3.62
6 Farmington 45,289 301 6.65
7 Hobbs 36,545 246 6.73
8 Roswell 48,636 372 7.65
9 Albuquerque 558,874 4,934 8.83
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